## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF GURDWARA ELECTION 'F' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, IP ESTATE, NEW DELHI –110002 Phone No.-011-23370713, Fax No.-23370225, E-mail l.d-dirge@gov.in

Dated:

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## General Election to Delhi Sikh Gurdwara Management Committee, 2017.

In connection with the forthcoming General Election of Members to Delhi Sikh Gurdwara Management Committee, 2017, the Schedule for finalization of Polling Stations by the Returning Officer of the respective Wards shall be as under:

1	Publication of Draft List of Polling Stations by ROs	01.02.2017 (Wednesday)
2	Last date for receipt of Objections by ROs	04.02.2017 (Saturday)
3	Date for submission for Final List of Polling Stations by ROs with the Directorate	05.02.2017 (Sunday)
4 ,	Date for Publication of Final List of Polling Stations by Election Officer (HQ)	05.02.2017 (Sunday)

The draft list of Polling Station has been published by the respective Returning Officer on 01.02.2017 and can also be seen at website <a href="http://www.gurudwara.delhigov.nic.in">http://www.gurudwara.delhigov.nic.in</a>. The Final list of Polling Stations to be published on 05.02.2017 shall also be available on Website.

(SHURBIR SINGH), IAS DIRECTOR (GURDWARA ELECTIONS